RECORD DATE

The last day of trading in
NetEnt shares including right
to redemption shares is 7 May
2018.

LAST DAY OF TRADING

NetEnt
Share Redemption 20184

NetEnt
Share Redemption 2018 5

FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE REDEMPTION FOR THE GROUP, PRO FORMA

Key ratios as of 31 December 2017 Before
redemption

Adjustments for
redemption

Pro forma after
redemption

Shareholders’ equity including minority interests, SEK million 956.5 540.3 416.2

Equity-to-assets ratio1 73.8% -18.7% 55.1%

Return on total capital2 46.4% 12.1% 58.4%

Return on equity3 58.8% 23.7% 82.5%
1 Shareholders’ equity at the end of the period as a percentage of the balance sheet total at the end of the period.
2 Income after financial items with the addition of financial expenses relative to average total capital.
3 Net income relative to average equity.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY FOR THE GROUP, PRO FORMA (SEK MILLION)

Shareholders’ equity
as of 31 December 2017

Before
redemption Share split 2:1 Redemption

of shares Bonus issue Pro forma after
redemption

Share capital 1.2 - -0.6 0.6 1.2

Other paid-in capital 93.8 - - - 93.8

Reserves 24.6 - - - 24.6

Retained earnings
including this year’s profit

836.9 - -539.7 -0.6 296.6

Total equity 956.5 - -540.3 - 416.2

Quotient value, SEK 0.005 0.003 0.005 0.005 0.005

Number of shares, million 240.1 480.3 240.1 240.1 240.1

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY FOR THE PARENT COMPANY, PRO FORMA (SEK MILLION)

Shareholders’ equity
as of 31 December 2017

Before
redemption Share split 2:1 Redemption

of shares Bonus issue Pro forma after
redemption

Share capital 1.2 - -0.6 0.6 1.2

Statutory reserve - - - - -

Total restricted equity 1.2 - -0.6 0.6 1.2

Share premium fund 58.9 - - - -
Retained earnings
including this year’s profit

560.9 - -539.7 -0.6 20.6

Total unrestricted equity 619.8 - -539.7 -0.6 79.5

Total equity 621.0 - -540.3 - 80.7

Quotient value, SEK 0.005 0.003 0.005 0.005 0.005

Number of shares, million 240.1 480.3 240.1 240.1 240.1

Financial effects of the Redemption Procedure for
NetEnt
In order to illustrate how the redemption procedure would affect NetEnt’s and the
Group’s consolidated financial statements as of 31 December 2017, proforma figu-
res are presented below for certain balance sheet items and key ratios.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

The accounts have been
prepared as if the redemption
procedure was completed on
31 December 2017, fully
financed by a decrease in the
Company’s cash and cash
equivalents.

The capital distribution
from NetEnt through the
redemption procedure will
only have a marginal effect